STATE OF MINNESOTA

OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That I, WALTER F. MONDALE, Attorney General of the State of Minnesota, and pursuant to the authority granted to me by law, do hereby constitute and appoint GILBERT W. HARRIES

of Duluth, Minnesota, as a Special Assistant Attorney General to serve the State of Minnesota in the registration of the following tax forfeited land, to-wit:

> The Southeast 1/4 of the Southwest 1/4, the Northeast 1/4 of the Southwest 1/4 and Lot 3 (Northwest 1/4 of the Southwest 1/4) of Section 19, Township 58 North, Range 17 West, St. Louis County, Minnesota,

with no fees, expenses or costs in connection with this matter, commencing April 5, 1963, to serve at the pleasure of the Attorney General until this commission is revoked or otherwise terminated by law.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF I have hereunto set my hand at Saint Paul, Minnesota, this 5th day of April, 1963.

Attorney General

STATE OF MINNESOTA) COUNTY OF ST. LOUIS)

I, GILBERT W. HARRIES, do hereby solemnly swear that I will support the Constitution of the United States and of this state, and that I will faithfully discharge the duties of Special Assistant Attorney General to the best of my judgment and ability, so help me, God.

#16263 STATE OF MINNESOTA

Subscribed and sworn to before me

this 17th day of April, 1963.

CENTRAL WARRA NOTARY MEDICA IN LOUIS CHANGE MINN

APR 1 0 1963 You you 2. Barrows Scrietary of State

DEPARTMENT OF STATE

My Commission Angles. Peter 6, 1970